

TENNIS & PICKLEBALL COURTS - FOX PARK IN MOBERLY, MISSOURI
 COUNTY - RANDOLPH
 PROJECT NO. 180021-030

BID TABULATION
 2-Apr-19

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 McCLURE
 107 BUTLER STREET
 MACON, MO 63552

VEE-JAY CEMENT CONTRACTING
 8053 CHIVVIS DRIVE
 ST. LOUIS, MO 63123

PRECISION CONSTRUCTION
 105 E BATTLEFIELD ROAD
 LONE JACK, MO 64070

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$25,624.36	\$25,624.36
2	Site Demolition and Miscellaneous Grading	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,937.00	\$15,937.00	\$16,703.05	\$16,703.05
3	Install orange safety barrier fence & remove once construction is complete	L.F.	704	\$5.00	\$3,520.00	\$4.16	\$2,928.64	\$5.59	\$3,935.36
4	Install temporary construction entrance & remove once construction is complete	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	Install concrete washout area & remove upon completion of construction	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,714.00	\$2,714.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
6	Install Silt Fence & remove once vegetation has been established	L.F.	292	\$3.50	\$1,022.00	\$6.42	\$1,874.64	\$1.50	\$438.00
7	Remove wheel stops & re-install once construction has been completed	EA.	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$143.75	\$575.00	\$341.14	\$1,364.56
8	Install 6" HDPE pipe, complete	L.F.	15	\$18.00	\$270.00	\$38.53	\$577.95	\$37.63	\$564.45
9	6' and 10' wide concrete sidewalk 4" thick laid on 4" thick compacted base rock	S.Y.	35.1	\$125.00	\$4,387.50	\$121.60	\$4,268.16	\$201.01	\$7,055.45
10	Post-Tension concrete slab as per details on the Plan Sheets	S.F.	11,801.0	\$9.50	\$112,109.50	\$8.74	\$103,140.74	\$7.35	\$86,737.35
11	10' height galvanized chain link fence, complete including entrance gates	L.F.	560	\$70.00	\$39,200.00	\$44.44	\$24,886.40	\$57.59	\$32,250.40
14	Flexi-pave surfacing and color	S.Y.	1,311.2	\$11.00	\$14,423.20	\$13.80	\$18,094.56	\$11.41	\$14,960.79
13	Tennis & Pickleball court striping	L.F.	852.0	\$3.50	\$2,982.00	\$3.45	\$2,939.40	\$2.93	\$2,496.36
14	Install one (1) tennis court net with bracing posts and two (2) pickleball nets with bracing posts	L.S.	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,668.00	\$1,668.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Seeding	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Contractor construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,819.87	\$2,819.87
Total Base Bid					\$208,264.20	\$195,390.49	\$201,900.00		
ADD ALTERNATE #1 -									
17	5' height galvanized chain link fence, complete	L.F.	52.0	\$60.00	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$34.40	\$1,788.80
Subtotal Add Alternate #1					\$3,120.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,788.80		
ADD ALTERNATE #2 -									
18	Remove & relocate existing pole light with new concrete footing	E.A.	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,527.00	\$11,054.00	\$8,765.12	\$17,530.24
Subtotal Add Alternate #2					\$10,000.00	\$11,054.00	\$17,530.24		
ADD ALTERNATE #3 -									
19	Remove existing lighting and replace with LED lighting, new poles, conduit, and wiring	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,808.00	\$31,808.00	\$74,861.28	\$74,861.28
Subtotal Add Alternate #3					\$20,000.00	\$31,808.00	\$74,861.28		
Total Base Bid + Add Alternate #1					\$211,384.20	\$196,690.49	\$203,688.80		
Total Base Bid + Add Alternate #1 + Add Alternate #2					\$221,384.20	\$207,744.49	\$221,219.04		
Total Base Bid + Add Alternate #1 + Add Alternate #3					\$231,384.20	\$228,498.49	\$278,550.08		

(CORRECTION MADE TO TOTAL)